
Ch. 5 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1993 30 

CHAPTER 5——S.F.N0. 119 

An act relating to health; modifi/ing requirements for the nursing assistant competency 
evaluation program; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section I44/1.61, subdivision 3a. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 144A.6l, subdivision 3a, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 3a. COMPETENCY EVALUATION PROGRAM. The commis- 
sioner of health shall approve the competency evaluation program. A compe- 
tency evaluationp must be administered to nursing assistants who desire to be 
listed in the nursing assistant registry and who have done one of the following: 
(1) completed an approved training program; g (2) been listed on the nursing 
assismntregistrymaintaineébyeaeehereweegeréfieempbtedafiainingpre 
graminnurfingmfismmdéflseflwrthantheapprweéwumegggiflflgigg 
licensed nurse education program. The tests may only be administered by tech- 
nical colleges, community colleges, or other organizations approved by the 
department of health. A eempeteney evaltrat-lea for a person; other than an indi- 
s4dualenreHeéinaHeeneeé&urseedueatienpregr&m;whehaeneteempleteé 
an approved nursing assistant training program; must inelude an evaluation of 
all elwiniea-l slei-1-ls 1 commissioner _0_i_' health approve g nursing assistant 
fg gig registry without requiring a competency evaluation Q‘ th_e nursing 1% 
gang i_s jg good standing Q g nursing assistant registry i_n another @. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sci L i_s_ tl1_e Qty following E enactment. 
Presented to the governor March 9, 1993 

Signed by the governor March 10, 1993, 2:03 p.m. 

CHAPTER 6——S.F.No. 48 

An act relating to real property; providing for recordation of mortgage satisfaction or 
release following change in identity of corporate mortgagee or assignee; allowing enforce- 
ment of assignment of rents and profits of certain mortgaged real property, against only nan- 
homestead portion of that property; providing procedures for interested person to file for 
record a request for notice of mortgage foreclosure; allowing postponement of foreclosure sale 
by party conducting the foreclosure; providing that certain forfeitures of real property are sub- 
ject to interests of good faith purchasers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 
507.411; 559.17, subdivision 2; 580.032, subdivision 1; 580.07; and 609.5311, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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